

IPDATM 36 of 2023  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
(Commercial Division)

Sankar Nath Banerjee (ORA/246/2013/TM/Kol)  
Versus  
M/s. Sea Hawk (India) Pvt. Ltd.

Before:  
The Hon'ble Justice RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR  
Date: 8<sup>th</sup> November 2024

Appearance:  
Mr. Tanmoy Roy, Advocate  
Ms. Sayanika De, Advocate  
for the applicant

The Court: The applicant seeks accommodation to take instruction in the matter.

As a last chance, let this matter appear in the monthly list of December, 2024. It is made clear that no further opportunity would be granted to the applicant.

Significantly the matter has been adjourned on prior occasions i.e. 30<sup>th</sup> March 2023 and 8<sup>th</sup> May 2023 respectively.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)