

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)

IPDATM/36/2023

SANKAR NATH BANERJEE (ORA/246/13/TM/KOL)  
VS  
M/S SEA HAWK (INDIA) PVT LTD

Before:

The Hon'ble Justice RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date: 13<sup>th</sup> January 2025

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. Suvasish Sengupta, Adv.*  
*Mr. Tanmoy Roy, Adv.*  
*Mr. Kajal Singha, Adv.*  
*Ms. S. De, Adv.*  
*...for petitioner.*

The Court: None appears on behalf of the respondents nor is any adjournment prayed for on their behalf.

It is submitted on behalf of the petitioner that there has been prior litigation by and between the petitioner and the private respondent and the matter may be resolved if the private respondent agrees to the suggestion of the petitioner in compliance with the order dated 17 May, 2013 passed in F.M.A No. 204 of 2013 (Sea Hawk (India) Private Limited Vs. Hotel New Sea Hawk).

Let this matter appear on 27 January, 2025.

In the meantime, the applicant is directed to serve all the respondents including the private respondent and their Advocates who have been appearing for the private respondent in the connected proceedings. The petitioner is also directed to file an Affidavit of Service on the returnable date.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)