

OCD-19

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)

IPDATM/36/2023

SANKAR NATH BANERJEE (ORA/246/13/TM/KOL)
VS
M/S SEA HAWK (INDIA) PVT LTD

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 27th January, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Rudraman Bhattacharyya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Mondal, Adv.
Mr. S. Das, Adv.
Mr. W. Akhter Dafader, Adv.
...for the respondent

The Court: It is submitted on behalf of the respondent that in view of the change of the Advocate-on-Record on behalf of the respondent, an opportunity be granted to the respondent to take instructions in the matter.

It is also submitted on behalf of the respondent that without prejudice to the rights and contentions, the parties should make an attempt to settle their disputes.

In view of the above, let this matter appear in the Monthly List of March, 2025.

In the meantime, the parties are directed to take necessary steps in accordance with law.

Affidavit of Service filed by the petitioner be kept with the records.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)