

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)
ORIGINAL SIDE

IPDATM/36/2023

SANKAR NATH BANERJEE (ORA/246/13/TM/KOL)
VS
M/S SEA HAWK (INDIA) PVT LTD.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR
Date : 5th August, 2025

Appearance:
Mr. Shuvasish Sengupta, Adv.
...for the petitioner.

The Court: Affidavit of service filed in Court today be kept with the records.

In view of the repeated non-appearance of the respondent, the petitioner prays for an opportunity to effect substituted service, if necessary, at the head office of the respondent no.1, situated at Digha.

In view of the above, let this matter appear in the monthly list of September, 2025.

In the meantime, the petitioner is directed to effect service on the respondent at Digha and also serve the statutory respondent and file an affidavit of service on the returnable date.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)