

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Intellectual Property Rights Division  
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IPDATM/36/2023

SANKAR NATH BANERJEE (ORA/246/13/TM/KOL)  
VS  
M/S SEA HAWK (INDIA) PVT LTD.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 9<sup>th</sup> December, 2025

The Court: None appears on behalf of the parties nor is any adjournment prayed for on their behalf even in the third call.

The matter has been repeatedly adjourned. In view of the non-appearance of the parties, IPDATM/36/2023 stands dismissed for default.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)