

OIPD-2

ORDER SHEET

IPDATM/36/2023

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS DIVISION

SANKAR NATH BANERJEE (ORA/246/13/TM/KOL)
VS.
M/S SEA HAWK (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 25th March, 2026.

Mr. Tanmoy Roy, Advocate for the applicant.

Mr. Rudraman Bhattacharyya, Sr. Adv., Mr. Akash Munshi,
Mr. Siddharth Banerjee, Mr. Suryaneel Das, Advocates for the respondent no.1.

The Court : This is an application for rectification of the registered mark. At the present there is no scope of passing any interim order. The matter requires to be heard.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list May, 2026.

The parties in the meantime may explore possibilities of an amicable resolution of disputes. In the event any substantial progress to amicable resolution of disputes takes place prior to the returnable date, the parties will be at liberty to mention the matter for preponment of the date.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)